
Cross il1fection IS of major 110useku:ping concern not only in 
11O:;P i tals, bu t ill schools, i 11sti tu ti OilS alld industry. BAC-STOP 64 
is formulatt:d for this problem art.:J. It both cleans and disinfects 
effectively when used as directed. Its hard surface disinfecting 
action will reduce the hazard of cross-infection. 

WARNING 
Keep out of reach of children. May cause severe eye irritation or 
eye damage. Causes skin irritation. Do not get in eyes, on skin, or 
on clothing. Harmful if swallowed. Avoid contamination of food. 

FIRST AID: 

I n case of contact, immediJtely fl ush eyes or skin with plenty of 
water for at least 15 minutes. For eyes, call a physician. Remove 
and wash all contaminated clothing before reuse. If swallowed, 
give milk, raw egg white, gelatin solution; or if these are not 
available, drink water. Call a physician immediately. 

THREE-M-SUPPl Y COMPANY 
1215 East Columbia. Seattle, Washington 98122 • 329-1200 

Tacoma- 383-3988. Spokane -- 747-0597 
Wenatchee - 663-7653 

BAC-STOP 64 
Cleaner 0 isinfectan t-Deodoriler - Fungicide 

for Hospital and Institutional Use 

AOAC Phenol Coefficients 

Staph. aureus (A TCC No. 6538) 
Salmonella typhosa (ATCC No. 6539) 

Active Ingredients 

Didecyl dimethyl arnmonium chloride 
Tetrasodium e·(hylenediamine tetraacetate 
Sodium carbonate 
Sodium metasilicate, anhydrous 

I nert Ingredients 

EPA Registration No. 

Net Contents: 1 gallon 

WARNING 

100 
43.8 

4.25% 
1.60% 
2.00010 
0.50% 

91.65% 
100.00% 

2175-4 

KEEP OUT OF REACH 0 F CH I LD REN. SEE LE FT PANE L 
FOR ADDITIONAL PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS. 



or 
or 
Id. 

of 
ve 
!d, 
lot 

--- - -- --- --

BAC-STOP 64 
Cleaner -0 j:.infectan t-- Deodor i LeI -- F u Il91clde 

for Hospital and Institutional Use 

AOAC Phenol Coefficients 

Staph. aureus (A TCC No. 6538) 
Salmonella typhosa (ATCe No. 6539) 

Active Ingredients 

Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride 
Tetrasodium ethylenediamine tetraacetate 
Sodium carbonate 
Sodiu m metasilicate, anhydrous 

I nert Ingredients 

EPA Registration No. 

Net Contents: 1 gallon 

WARNING 

100 
43.8 

4.25% 
1.60% 
2.00% 
0.50% 

91.65% 
100.00% 

2175-4 

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. SEE LEFT PANEL 
FOR ADDITIONAL PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS. 

USE DIRECTIONS 

Add two OUI\Ct~S pt~r qdlloll Wdtt~l. 

Apply BAC-STOP 64 to wdlls, floors and OttWI hard ~urf;.lct~s such a<; tables, 
chairs and bed frames with a cloth or mop. For heavily soiled art~as, a 
preliminary cleaning may be required. 

At two ounces per gallon use-level, BAC-STOP 64 is pffective against 
Pseudomonas aeruginosa, Staphylococcus aureus, Salmonella choleraesuis, 
and Trrchophyton interdigitale. Germicidal performance against the first 
three organisms has been confirmed by the AOAC Use-Dilution Test. At 2 
ounces per gallon the broad spectrum effectiveness of BAC-STOP 64 is 
shown by its germicidal action against the following additional organisms: 

Escherichia col i 
Klebsiella pneumoniae 
Salmonella schottmuelleri 
Streptococcus faecalis 
Shigella dvsenteriae 
Brevibacterium ammoniagenes 
Enterobacter aerogenes 
Proteus mirabilis 
Streptococcus Pyogenes 

Fungicidal performance against T. interdigitale was determined by the 
AOAC Fungicidal Test. 

Rinse empty container with water before discarding it. 

--~ --- ----- -- - ........ _-


