Cross infection is of major housekeeping concern not only in hospitals, but in schools, institutions and industry. **BAC-STOP 64** is formulated for this problem area. It both cleans and disinfects effectively when used as directed. Its hard surface disinfecting action will reduce the hazard of cross-infection.

WARNING

Keep out of reach of children. May cause severe eye irritation or eye damage. Causes skin irritation. Do not get in eyes, on skin, or on clothing. Harmful if swallowed. Avoid contamination of food.

FIRST AID:

In case of contact, immediately flush eyes or skin with plenty of water for at least 15 minutes. For eyes, call a physician. Remove and wash all contaminated clothing before reuse. If swallowed, give milk, raw egg white, gelatin solution; or if these are not available, drink water. Call a physician immediately.

THREE-M-SUPPLY COMPANY

1215 East Columbia • Seattle, Washington 98122 • 329-1200 Tacoma — 383-3988 • Spokane -- 747-0597 Wenatchee — 663-7653

BAC-STOP 64

Cleaner - Disinfectant - Deodorizer - Fungicide for Hospital and Institutional Use

AOAC Phenol Coefficients

Staph, aureus (ATCC No. 6538)	100
Salmonella typhosa (ATCC No. 6539)	43.8
Active Ingredients	

Didecyl dimethyl arnmonium chloride 4.25%
Tetrasodium ethylenediamine tetraacetate 1.60%
Sodium carbonate 2.00%
Sodium metasilicate, anhydrous 0.50%

Inert Ingredients 91.65% 100.00%

EPA Registration No. 2175-4

Net Contents: 1 gallon

WARNING

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. SEE LEFT PANEL FOR ADDITIONAL PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS.

BAC-STOP 64

Cleaner—Disinfectant—Deodorizer—Fungicide for Hospital and Institutional Use

ts

าg

or

d.

of

d,

ot

Staph, aureus (ATCC No. 6538)	100
Salmonella typhosa (ATCC No. 6539)	43.8

34	43.0
Active Ingredients	
Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride	4.25%
Tetrasodium ethylenediamine tetraacetate	1.60%
Sodium carbonate	2.00%
Sodium metasilicate, anhydrous	0.50%
Inert Ingredients	91.65%
	100.00%
EPA Registration No.	2175-4

Net Contents: 1 gallon

WARNING

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. SEE LEFT PANEL FOR ADDITIONAL PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS.

USE DIRECTIONS

Add two ounces per gallon water.

Apply BAC-STOP 64 to walls, floors and other hard surfaces such as tables, chairs and bed frames with a cloth or mop. For heavily soiled areas, a preliminary cleaning may be required.

At two ounces per gallon use-level, BAC-STOP 64 is effective against Pseudomonas aeruginosa, Staphylococcus aureus, Salmonella choleraesuis, and Trichophyton interdigitale. Germicidal performance against the first three organisms has been confirmed by the AOAC Use-Dilution Test. At 2 ounces per gallon the broad spectrum effectiveness of BAC-STOP 64 is shown by its germicidal action against the following additional organisms:

Escherichia coli
Klebsiella pneumoniae
Salmonella schottmuelleri
Streptococcus faecalis
Shigella dysenteriae
Brevibacterium ammoniagenes
Enterobacter aerogenes
Proteus mirabilis
Streptococcus Pyogenes

Fungicidal performance against T. interdigitale was determined by the AOAC Fungicidal Test.

Rinse empty container with water before discarding it.